

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 467 of 2023

Yanglem Shamu Singh

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Petitioner

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11-08-2023

It has been submitted before this court by all the members of the Bar present today that because of the volatile law and order situation which suddenly arose today, it will become very difficult for them to be present before this court. Accordingly, a prayer has been made for taking up all the listed matters on another date and for extension of the interim order passed earlier.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 08-09-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda