

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 467 of 2023

Yanglem Shamu Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.03.2024

[1] Present Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent No. 6.

[2] Pleadings are complete.

[3] Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent No. 6, submits that he may be permitted to file a short reply to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 6 as the same new facts have been pleaded in the rejoinder affidavit. This may be done within 3 (three) weeks' with an advance copy to the other side.

[4] List on 30.04.2024 for hearing.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring